SN65LBC184/SN75LBC184
DIFFERENTIAL TRANSCEIVER WITH TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSION
FEATURES
 Integrated Transient Voltage Suppression
 ESD Protection for Bus Terminals Exceeds:
±30 kV IEC 61000-4-2, Contact Discharge

- Utility Meters
- Motor Control
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
SN65LBC184N DIP-8 65LBC184 TUBE 2000pcs/box
SN65LBC184M/TR SOP-8 6LB184,65LBC184 REEL 2500pcs/reel
SN65LBC184MM/TR MSOP-8 6LB184 REEL 3000pcs/reel
SN75LBC184N DIP-8 75LBC184 TUBE 2000pcs/box
SN75LBC184M/TR SOP-8 7LB184,75LBC184 REEL 2500pcs/reel
SN75LBC184MM/TR MSOP-8 7LB184 REEL 3000pcs/reel
DIP-8
SOP-8
MSOP-8
SN65LBC184/SN75LBC184
DESCRIPTION
The SN75LBC184 and SN65LBC184 are differ- ential data line transceivers in the trade-standard
footprint of the SN75176 with built-in protection against high-energy noise transients. This feature provides a
substantial increase in reliability for better immunity to noise transients coupled to the data cable over most
existing devices. Use of these circuits provides a reliable low-cost direct-coupled (with no isolation transformer)
data line interface without requiring any external components.
The SN75LBC184 and SN65LBC184 can with- stand overvoltage transients of 400-W peak (typical).